## OTHERS SENI JAYA CORPORATION BERHAD ("SJC" OR THE "COMPANY") - Appointment of Auditors

## **SENI JAYA CORPORATION BERHAD**

1/10/24, 4:32 PM

**Type** Announcement

Subject OTHERS

Description SENI JAYA CORPORATION BERHAD ("SJC" OR THE "COMPANY")

- Appointment of Auditors

Further to the Company's announcement dated 2 September 2022 in relation to the resignation of auditors, the Board of Directors of SJC wishes to announce that Messrs. CAS Malaysia PLT (AF 1476) has given their consent to act as auditors of the Company pursuant to Section 264(5) & (7) of the Companies Act 2016 via their letter dated 27 September 2022 and has been appointed as the auditors of the Company with effect from 27 September 2022.

This announcement is dated 28 September 2022.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	SENI JAYA CORPORATION BERHAD
Stock Name	SJC
Date Announced	28 Sep 2022
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-28092022-00019